
 
 

Term Dates for 2025.26 

Autumn Term 1 2025 

Thursday 4th September to Friday 24th October 

Thursday 4th September INSET day 1: School is closed to children for staff training 

Children starting in Nursery and Reception will be given individual staggered start dates 

Friday 5th September Year 1 and Year 2 children return to school, doors will open at 8:40am 

Friday 24th October Children break up for the half term holiday 

Autumn Term 2 2025 

Monday 3rd November to Friday 19th December 

Monday 3rd November  INSET day 2: School is closed to children for staff training 

Friday 19th December Children break up for the Christmas holiday 

Spring Term 1 2026 

Monday 5th January to Friday 13th February 

Thursday 12th February Children break up for the half term holiday 

Friday 13th February INSET day 3: School is closed to children for staff training 

Spring Term 2 2026 

Monday 23rd February to Friday 27th March 

Friday 27th March Children break up for the Easter holiday 

Summer Term 1 2026 

Monday 13th April to Friday 22nd May 

Friday 22nd May Children break up for the half term holiday 

Summer Term 2 2026 

Monday 1st June to Thursday 23rd July 

Friday 26th June INSET day 4: School is closed to children for staff training 

Monday 29th June INSET day 5: School is closed to children for staff training 

Thursday 23rd July Children break up for the Summer holiday 

 


